Average Tax Change $ 58 $ 243 $ 695 $ 1,588 $ 3,463 $ 7,872 $ 66,516

Share of In-State Tax Change 1% 3% 7% 16% 26% 16% 33%
% Subject to Income Tax 52% 54% 79% 95% 98% 95% 99%

Additional Detail
Total % Subject to Income Tax 74%

Tax Change as % of Income 0.8% 0.5% 0.4% 0.3% 0.2% 0.1% 0.0%
Average Tax Change $ 128 $ 179 $ 252 $ 265 $ 312 $ 333 $ 449

Share of In-State Tax Change 10% 16% 22% 23% 20% 6% 2%

Tax Change as % of Income –0.2% –0.3% –0.2% –0.3% –0.4% –0.4% –1.3%
Average Tax Change $ –28 $ –108 $ –141 $ –318 $ –670 $ –1,262 $ –18,953
Share of Tax Change 1% 5% 6% 14% 22% 11% 42%

NOTE: Does not include impact of increases in taxes on commercial vessels, fisheries industry, or mining.  Also does not include the impact of oil and gas tax credit changes.
SOURCE: Institute on Taxation and Economic Policy, April 2016

+650,400,000

Federal income tax decrease (offset effect)

N/A –148,400,000

Excise tax increases (tobacco, alcohol, and motor fuel) -- for breakdown see Appendix D

+110,800,000

All Alaska residents, 2015 income levels
Option 1, Scenario 1: Combination of Elements of Plans Proposed by Gov. Walker and Rep. Seaton

Combined Impact (State and Federal)

State Components

Federal Components

+955,600,000 –148,400,000 16% +807,200,000

Reduce Permanent Fund dividend by $372 (from $2,072 to $1,700)

State Revenue
Change

Federal Tax
Change

Federal
Offset %

Net Tax
Change

+231,200,000

Personal income tax at 15% of federal; 10% capital gains surcharge

Institute on Taxation and Economic Policy  25

2015 Income Group Lowest 20% Second 20% Middle 20% Fourth 20% Next 15% Next 4% Top 1%
Income Less Than $25,000 – $44,000 – $76,000 – $133,000 – $235,000 – $495,000 –

Range $25,000 $44,000 $76,000 $133,000 $235,000 $495,000 Or More

Average Income in Group $ 17,000 $ 34,000 $ 62,000 $ 104,000 $ 170,000 $ 301,000 $ 1,514,000

Tax Increases and Dividend Reductions as % of Income 7.3% 3.6% 3.5% 2.7% 2.4% 2.1% 2.1%
Average $ Impact of Tax and Dividend Changes $ 1,203 $ 1,249 $ 2,126 $ 2,764 $ 4,022 $ 6,362 $ 31,404

Share of Net State/Federal Impact 8% 10% 16% 21% 23% 10% 12%

Dividend Reduction as a % of Income 6.6% 3.2% 2.6% 1.7% 1.1% 0.6% 0.1%
Average $ Impact of Dividend Reduction $ 1,086 $ 1,099 $ 1,602 $ 1,743 $ 1,872 $ 1,833 $ 2,269

Share of In-State Impact 14% 16% 21% 23% 19% 5% 2%

Tax Change as % of Income 0.3% 0.5% 0.9% 1.2% 1.5% 1.8% 2.6%
Average Tax Change $ 43 $ 188 $ 525 $ 1,206 $ 2,625 $ 5,561 $ 39,506

Share of In-State Tax Change 1% 3% 7% 17% 28% 16% 28%
% Subject to Income Tax 52% 54% 78% 95% 98% 95% 99%

Additional Detail
Total % Subject to Income Tax 74%

Tax Change as % of Income 0.8% 0.5% 0.4% 0.3% 0.2% 0.1% 0.0%
Average Tax Change $ 128 $ 179 $ 252 $ 265 $ 312 $ 333 $ 449

Share of In-State Tax Change 10% 16% 22% 23% 20% 6% 2%

Tax Change as % of Income –0.3% –0.6% –0.4% –0.4% –0.5% –0.5% –0.7%
Average Tax Change $ –55 $ –218 $ –254 $ –449 $ –788 $ –1,365 $ –10,820
Share of Tax Change 2% 10% 11% 19% 25% 11% 23%

NOTE: Does not include impact of increases in taxes on commercial vessels, fisheries industry, or mining.  Also does not include the impact of oil and gas tax credit changes.
SOURCE: Institute on Taxation and Economic Policy, April 2016

Excise tax increases (tobacco, alcohol, and motor fuel) -- for breakdown see Appendix D

Federal income tax decrease (offset effect)

N/A –153,700,000

+110,800,000

Personal income tax of 12% of federal liability

+452,500,000

Reduce Permanent Fund dividend by $772 (from $2,072 to $1,300)

+480,000,000

Combined Impact (State and Federal)

+1,006,500,000 –153,700,000 15% +852,800,000